Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

County of Fond du Lac v. Stuart D. Muche

Appeal Number 2015AP002223

Court of Appeals District 2

CASE HISTORY

Status OCCD		Filing Date Anticipated Due Date 12-14-2016	Activity Final Publication
OCCD		12-06-2016 ent: Costs Taxed.	Remittitur
OCCD	CA	11-22-2016	Costs Taxed
OCCD		11-16-2016 is. 2d 403	Cites
OCCD		11-16-2016 W.2d 12	Cites
OCCD	CA	11-16-2016	Opinion Ordered Published
OCCD	_	11-16-2016 ent: PDC No: 2016 WI App 84	Public Domain Citation
OCCD	_	11-08-2016 ent: by DEF-APP Stuart D. Muche.	Statement on Costs Filed
OCCD	CA 10-26-2016 Opinion/Decision Judge Panel: Hagedorn, Neubauer, Reilly Opinion: Opinion Decision: Reversed and remanded Pages: 16 Written by: Neubauer, Lisa S. Reilly, Paul F. Wrote Concurring Opinion 3 pages. Order Text: Judgment reversed and cause remanded with directions		
OCCD	CA	06-28-2016	Submitted on Briefs

05-31-2016 Hold Status OCCD CA OCCD CA 05-27-2016 Sua Sponte Filed By: Unassigned District 2 Submit Date: 5-27-2016 Decision: (N) No Action Decision Date: 5-31-2016 OK to file Comment: Reply to Amicus Brief received; over word limit OCCD CA 05-26-2016 Briefs Received At State Law Library OCCD CA Other Brief 05-24-2016 Reply to Amicus Brief Filed By: Alexander Ullenberg Comment: Reply to Amicus Brief OCCD CA 05-10-2016 **Brief of Amicus Curiae** Brief of Amicus Curiae Wisconsin Counties Association Filed By: Patrick Henneger Comment: Wisconsin Counties Association Appx to Brief of Amicus Curiae Wisconsin Counties Association OCCD CA 04-11-2016 Response Comment: WCA's response to 3/31/16 CTO; will file amicus brief OCCD CA 04-05-2016 Briefs Received At State Law Library Court Order OCCD CA 03-31-2016 ORD that this appeal shall be decided by a three-judge panel. FRO that the Attorney General and the Wisconsin Counties Association shall notify this court within 10 days from the date of this order whether either desires to brief this appeal. If a brief will be submitted, the brief shall be filed within 40 days of the date of this order. The briefs shall comply with this order. FRO that if either the AG or the Wisconsin Counties Association files a brief, Stuart Muche may file a reply brief within 15 days of service of the last brief. Wis. Stat. Rule 809.19(4) and (8)(c)2. FRO that this appeal is held in abeyance pending the supplemental briefing required by this order.

OCCD CA	03-31-2016	Court Order for 3-Judge Panel
OCCD CA	03-17-2016	Submitted on Briefs
OCCD CA	03-16-2016	Record and Briefs Sent to District 2
OCCD CA	03-14-2016 O that the motion to assign a three-judg	Court Order e panel to this appeal is held in abevance pending further
OCCD CA	03-14-2016	

OCCD CA 02-23-2016 Reply Brief Reply Brief

Filed By: Alexander Ullenberg

OCCD CA 02-08-2016 Certificate of Filing by Mail

Comment: BRS -IB

OCCD CA 02-05-2016 Brief of Respondent(s)

Brief of Respondent

Filed By: Curtis Borsheim

Comment: Appx to Brief of Respondent(s)

OCCD CA 01-06-2016 Brief & Appx of Appellant(s)

Brief of Appellant

Filed By: Alexander Ullenberg

Comment: Separate Appendix Appx to Brief of Appellant(s)

OCCD CA 11-27-2015 Record

Comment: 1-1 to 24-2

OCCD CA 11-02-2015 Case to proceed under RAP

OCCD CA 11-02-2015 Notif. Sent-Filing of NAP & Ct. Record

OCCD CA 11-02-2015 Fee Paid

Comment: Receipt No: 15R 002687

OCCD CA 11-02-2015 Docketing Statement Submitted

OCCD CA 11-02-2015 Statement on Transcript

Filed By: Alexander Ullenberg

Status: Prev. Filed

Comment: 10/29/15 - CRS - CR Horn 9/2/15 transcript filed

OCCD CA 11-02-2015 Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries

OCCD CA 10-26-2015 Motion for 3-Judge Panel

Filed By: Curtis Borsheim Submit Date: 3-1-2016 Decision: (O) Other Decision Date: 3-31-2016

WSCCA Case History

ORD that this appeal shall be decided by a three-judge panel.

FRO that the Attorney General and the Wisconsin Counties Association shall notify this court within ten days from the date of this order whether either desires to brief this appeal. If a brief will be submitted, the brief shall be filed within forty days of the date of this order. The briefs shall comply with this order. FRO that if either the Attorney General or the Wisconsin Counties Association files a brief, Stuart Muche may file a reply brief within fifteen days of the last brief. Wis. Stat. Rule 809.19(4) and (8)(c)2. FRO that this appeal is held in abeyance pending the supplemental briefing required by this court. This motion contains court order(s).

Comment: held in abeyance pending further order of this court.

OCCD CA	10-26-2015	Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct.
OCCD CA	10-26-2015	Docketing Statement from Appellant
OCCD CA	09-22-2015	Judgment of Circuit Court